502587802 12/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2633945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSIH-BIN DAI	12/03/2013
CHIH-KANG CHEN	12/03/2013
WEI-YU CHEN	12/03/2013
CHIEN-CHI SHEN	12/03/2013
KUO-HSING WANG	12/03/2013
YI-SHENG KAO	12/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISTRON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	21F, NO. 88, SEC. 1, HSINTAI 5TH RD.	
Internal Address:	HSICHIH	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 14094821		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286 **Phone**: 678-483-8899

Email: dan.mcclure@mqrlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP
Address Line 1: 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 252328-1490

REEL: 031702 FRAME: 0291

PATENT

502587802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE	
Signature:	/Daniel R. McClure/	
Date:	12/03/2013	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 2 source=00114113#page1.tif source=00114113#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031702 FRAME: 0292

	Attorney Reference:	
ASSIGNIV	ENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT	
WHEREAS	Hsih-Bin Dai, Chih-Kang Chen, Wei-Yu Chen, Chien-Chi Shen, Kuo-Hsing Wang and Y Sheng Kao	j-
, hereinafter r	eferred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to	noo.
GESTURE RI	COGNITION METHOD AND WEARABLE APPARATUS	
[X] said appli	ation being attached hereto;	
[] said applic	ation having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on as Application Serial No and was amende	d
on[] the specifi	as Application Serial No and was amende (if applicable); ration of which was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on	
Serial No	the United States of America being designated.	

AND WHEREAS <u>Wistron Corporation</u>, hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

1

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

McClure, Qualey & Redack, LLP. 線角線線線 PWHO-SW-0461-USXX II 王鑫鏡號 US09864PA

Signature Name: Na	WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR):
Address: Date: 2013.12.03	Signature:	Signature: <u> Sith Birit Dyfi</u>
WITNESS: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Date: Signature: Signatu	Name:	Legal Name: <u>Hsih-Bin Dai</u>
WITNESS: Signature: Signature: Chih-Kang Chan Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: Signature: Name: Assignor (THIRD INVENTOR): Signature: Name: Legal Name: Legal Name: Legal Name: Address: Date: Signature: Name: Assignor (FOURTH INVENTOR): Signature: Name: Legal Name: Chih-Kang Chan Address: Signature: Signa	44 TOTAL SECTION SECTI	Dale: 2013,12,03
Signature: Signature: Clin-Kang Chen Name: Legal Name: Chilh-Kang Chen Dale: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (THIRD INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (FOURTH INVENTOR): Signature: OATAL-CAL SLAM, Logal Name: Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (FOURTH INVENTOR): Signature: OATAL-CAL SLAM, Logal Name: Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (FURTH INVENTOR): Signature:		
Name		ASSIGNON (SECOND INVENTOR):
Date: 2013.12.03		203
WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (THIRD INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: OAR OF SLEED		
Signature: Signature: Vex. July Name: Legal Name: Wei-Yu Chen Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (FOURTH INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: OATOL CAN Green Name: Legal Name: Chien-Chi Shen Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (FIFTH INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: Green Green Legal Name: Legal Name: Green Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (SIXTH INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature		naie: <u>************************************</u>
Name: Legal Name: Wei-Yu Chen Address: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (FOURTH INVENTOR): Signature: OARL OAR Skee Name: Legal Name: Chien-Chi Shen Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS; ASSIGNOR (FIFTH INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: Signature: Name: Legal Name: Kno-Halog Wang Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (SIXTH INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: Signature: Legal Name: Yi-Sheng Keo	WITNESS:	
Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (FOURTH INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: CARL ON Sheet Name: Legal Name: Chien Chi Sheet Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (FIFTH INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: Signature: Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (SIXTH INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: Signature: Legal Name: Yi-Sheng Keo	Signature:	Signature: <u>Ven Ju Aven</u>
WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (FOURTH INVENTOR): Signature: OAR ON Stee Name: Legal Name: Ohiop-Chi Shon Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (FIFTH INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: Signature: Name: Legal Name: Kuo-Hsing Wang Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (SIXTH INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: Signature: Legal Name: Signature: Signature:	Name:	
Signature: OA764 - OA7 -		Date: 2013.12.03
Signature: OA764 - OA7 -	WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (FOURTH INVENTOR):
Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (FIFTH INVENTOR): Signature: Sig	Signature:	Signature: Ohten - Oht Shea
Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (FIFTH INVENTOR): Signature: Sig		And the second of the second o
WITNESS: Signature: S	Address:	
Signature: Sig		ASSIGNOR (FIFTH INVENTOR):
Name: Legal Name: Kno-Hsing Wang Address: Date: 2013.12.03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (SIXTH INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: (3.2.2) Name: Legal Name: Yi-Sheng Kao	Signature:	
Address: Date: 2013,12,03 WITNESS: ASSIGNOR (SIXTH INVENTOR): Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Legal Name: Yi-Sheng Kao		
Signature:	Address:	The second secon
Signature:	WITNESS:	ASSÍGNOR (SIXTH INVENTOR):
Name: Legal Name: Yi-Sheng Kao	Signature:	Signature: Vs. Sheerste Line

McClure, Quetey & Rodack, LLP. 韓朗編號 PWHG-SW-0461-USXX非正途編號 US09864PA